TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-2-2

RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING APPOINTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR AND DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, Kyle Wilson was appointed the Emergency Management Coordinator for a three year term beginning December 1, 2020 and expiring November 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Kyle Wilson has tendered his resignation from that position; and

WHEREAS, at the Township Committee meeting on January 20, 2022, the Township Committee appointed Rick Bainbridge as the Emergency Management Coordinator to fill the unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, at the Township Committee meeting on January 20, 2022, the Township Committee appointed Michael Davison as the Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Rick Bainbridge is appointed to the position of Emergency Management Coordinator to fulfill the unexpired term of Kyle Wilson ending November 30, 2023;

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that Michael Davison is appointed to the position of Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 10, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~